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Clt Dor. Cognoms i Nom Equip Categoria Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Temps Diferència

  Màster 60  

1 184 CARRE Didier COUSERANS Màster 60 2h09:10.6 3h43:25.2 5h52:35.8

2 181 CHOSSEGROS Cyrille LA POMME MARSEILLE Màster 60 2h25:50.4 4h09:23.4 6h35:13.8 42:38.0

3 179 YEBENES LOPEZ Blas MEDINA CLUB CICLISTA Màster 60 2h30:45.6 4h20:21.5 6h51:07.1 58:31.3

4 180 SOLE MARBA Armand TRACK TEAM C.C.B. Màster 60 2h48:27.0 4h38:08.6 7h26:35.6 1h33:59.8

  F.Màster 50  

1 425 HERRERA MARTINEZ Maria Mercedes HINO F.Màster 50 3h20:06.5 6h08:31.7 9h28:38.2

  Màster 50  

1 177 SENECHAL Yannick TEAM NCA Màster 50 1h54:01.3 3h14:03.5 5h08:04.8

2 173 SOARES Alberto Jesus Carlos SAERTEX PORTUGAL EDAETECH Màster 50 1h59:58.8 3h22:14.6 5h22:13.4 14:08.6

3 164 CASOTTO Luca RACING TEAM RIVE ROSSE Màster 50 2h00:59.4 3h28:17.2 5h29:16.6 21:11.8

4 157 SCIARRA Marco TEAM MARCHISIO BICI Màster 50 2h02:46.2 3h28:17.2 5h31:03.4 22:58.6

5 160 VIGLIONE Paolo ASD MAGICUNEO Màster 50 2h05:58.4 3h25:55.5 5h31:53.9 23:49.1

6 171 PLANAS VILARDAGA Ricard TOMÀS BELLÈS Màster 50 2h02:36.5 3h33:34.7 5h36:11.2 28:06.4

7 170 GERMANEAU Thierry AC2R Màster 50 2h05:46.8 3h31:58.3 5h37:45.1 29:40.3

8 159 SAUBERE Christophe COUSERANS CYCLISTE PYRÉNÉES Màster 50 2h06:03.2 3h38:28.0 5h44:31.2 36:26.4

9 156 PUJOL LONCA Carles BICI 3.0 Màster 50 2h08:05.0 3h41:12.4 5h49:17.4 41:12.6

10 155 GUILLEM PEREZ Javier ESPARTANOS Màster 50 2h10:59.0 3h39:43.0 5h50:42.0 42:37.2

11 151 SIERRA GARCIA Francisco Javier FAM BIKE TEAM. C.D Màster 50 2h10:59.0 3h50:33.4 6h01:32.4 53:27.6

12 182 SOLÉ LLOP Màrius MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Màster 50 2h10:48.2 3h55:25.8 6h06:14.0 58:09.2

13 183 ZAFFIGNANI Massimo A.S.D. BIKE AND FUN Màster 50 2h13:45.7 3h53:56.7 6h07:42.4 59:37.6

14 172 CARTAÑA PUJOL Jose Maria OPEN NATURA Màster 50 2h23:47.8 3h45:15.0 6h09:02.8 1h00:58.0

15 185 VICENT I ROIG Antoni SINGLETRACKS Màster 50 2h15:04.7 3h58:55.4 6h14:00.1 1h05:55.3

16 152 SOLER SERRANO Jaume UNIO CICLISTA VILANOVA Màster 50 2h18:37.3 3h58:55.6 6h17:32.9 1h09:28.1

17 154 ADELANTADO  GARCIA Jose RC PURA VIDA TEAM Màster 50 2h24:01.0 4h03:05.5 6h27:06.5 1h19:01.7

18 174 SALA BIGAS Raul RSB SOFT Màster 50 2h14:31.9 4h20:27.0 6h34:58.9 1h26:54.1

19 178 CAÑELLAS AMER Martin Màster 50 2h24:03.5 4h12:23.1 6h36:26.6 1h28:21.8

20 175 RODRIGUEZ BARON Didac GRUP VILACONS Màster 50 2h25:18.7 4h12:10.4 6h37:29.1 1h29:24.3

21 176 FERMIN RUIZ Mariano MEDINA COMPETICIÓN Màster 50 2h24:16.8 4h13:34.2 6h37:51.0 1h29:46.2

22 166 ATUTXA ARRIBALZAGA Aitor ELIORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K E Màster 50 2h31:43.7 4h16:52.7 6h48:36.4 1h40:31.6

23 186 MUÑOZ BUENO Jose Luis STERRATO Màster 50 2h28:54.4 4h22:09.8 6h51:04.2 1h42:59.4

24 165 ESTEBANELL PICH Jaume MOSSOS EN BTT Màster 50 2h37:07.8 4h32:43.5 7h09:51.3 2h01:46.5

25 158 VALVERDE UGALDE Asier IRUÑA KIROLAK Màster 50 2h30:22.2 4h44:09.3 7h14:31.5 2h06:26.7

26 153 ERLEAGA DEL RIO Pablo MUGARRA TT Màster 50 2h46:15.3 4h48:24.8 7h34:40.1 2h26:35.3

27 169 COBO RUIZ Jose Angel BTT LA ROBLEDA Màster 50 2h44:01.8 4h57:53.8 7h41:55.6 2h33:50.8

28 163 FEYS Koen CT LUC WALLAYS JONGE RENNERS R Màster 50 2h45:13.3 5h23:34.9 8h08:48.2 3h00:43.4

  F.Màster 40  

1 423 GAMEZ ZARZO Estefania KENZA TEAM F.Màster 40 2h23:58.6 4h09:57.8 6h33:56.4

2 426 DOMINGUEZ PRATS Monica C.C.SPRINTBIKE F.Màster 40 2h41:49.2 4h53:05.0 7h34:54.2 1h00:57.8

3 429 GOMEZ CARRION Raquel SPRINTBIKE F.Màster 40 3h13:56.9 5h28:20.1 8h42:17.0 2h08:20.6

  Màster 40  

1 336 FIDALGO LOPEZ Roberto RR BIKERS Màster 40 1h48:18.9 3h06:42.4 4h55:01.3
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2 361 PUIG PUJOL David BIKING POINT Màster 40 1h49:22.1 3h11:02.8 5h00:24.9 5:23.6

3 333 SEGARRA MOYA Ivan LLIÇA D'AMUNT Màster 40 1h55:36.2 3h10:44.2 5h06:20.4 11:19.1

4 366 ORDEÑANA ECHEVARRIA Alexander BASAURI BIKES NORTHKAMP TEAM Màster 40 1h52:19.0 3h14:56.0 5h07:15.0 12:13.7

5 363 FAJA BELTRAN Melcior PALLARES #FACTORY Màster 40 1h50:14.9 3h17:23.5 5h07:38.4 12:37.1

6 367 MARTIN JURADO Jordi FESBICI3.0-TUGA Màster 40 1h55:23.3 3h13:45.0 5h09:08.3 14:07.0

7 378 MENDOZA Ernesto TEAM NCA Màster 40 1h54:01.6 3h15:55.4 5h09:57.0 14:55.7

8 360 POLETTI Lionel MB RACE Màster 40 1h54:02.6 3h17:40.0 5h11:42.6 16:41.3

9 352 LARRAÑAGA LOPEZ Jonathan IORGI SERIGRAFIA-S.C.BALMASEDA Màster 40 1h57:00.7 3h14:55.4 5h11:56.1 16:54.8

10 347 CORELLA MARTIN Ivan VULCO CYCLON AUTOGOYA Màster 40 1h54:57.9 3h21:17.7 5h16:15.6 21:14.3

11 301 CALDERON PEREDO Julio PROBICI CLÑUB DEPORTIVO Màster 40 1h59:14.7 3h23:56.2 5h23:10.9 28:09.6

12 316 VILLANUEVA AYLLON Eduardo NUBETEAM Màster 40 2h01:44.5 3h21:43.8 5h23:28.3 28:27.0

13 369 MOYA GIRAL Alejo BEEHI FACTORY TEAM Màster 40 2h05:52.5 3h20:35.0 5h26:27.5 31:26.2

14 304 GONZALEZ ROSA Alexander GARRIBIKES Màster 40 2h00:02.7 3h27:32.6 5h27:35.3 32:34.0

15 305 MARTINEZ JARAY Ruben BIKES MONCAYO Màster 40 2h02:05.3 3h26:14.3 5h28:19.6 33:18.3

16 343 MIERA SIERRA Carlos VALLE DE CASTAÑEDA C.C. Màster 40 2h01:44.7 3h26:39.4 5h28:24.1 33:22.8

17 358 CAMARA MARTINEZ Javier METALPLAS Màster 40 2h00:02.2 3h29:09.6 5h29:11.8 34:10.5

18 351 PROUST Jerome AC2R Màster 40 2h03:09.5 3h27:01.3 5h30:10.8 35:09.5

19 332 FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Josep Enric RR BIKERS Màster 40 1h49:29.9 3h42:20.3 5h31:50.2 36:48.9

20 339 LIAÑO FLOR David GOROS BIKE- SALCEDO Màster 40 1h59:58.9 3h37:23.3 5h37:22.2 42:20.9

20 331 RUIZ DORADO Jose Luis GOROS BIKE- SALCEDO Màster 40 1h59:58.9 3h37:23.3 5h37:22.2 42:20.9

22 341 LOPEZ CANALES David GOROS BIKE- CASTAÑEDA Màster 40 2h05:19.2 3h32:20.4 5h37:39.6 42:38.3

23 313 NOPPE Bas HILAIRE XCM Màster 40 2h05:02.0 3h33:26.3 5h38:28.3 43:27.0

24 364 TORRENTS  RODRIGUEZ Carles PALLARES #FACTORY Màster 40 2h01:42.0 3h37:08.8 5h38:50.8 43:49.5

25 310 DELGADO MESA David KENZA TEAM Màster 40 2h03:17.9 3h35:39.6 5h38:57.5 43:56.2

26 321 FIGUERES VILLARO David KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELONA Màster 40 2h06:51.4 3h32:14.2 5h39:05.6 44:04.3

27 346 PUJOL GUIXA David CICLES SANS Màster 40 2h06:56.6 3h32:21.3 5h39:17.9 44:16.6

28 322 VILLAVERDE MORENO Asier SC BIKERS Màster 40 2h04:21.8 3h35:09.8 5h39:31.6 44:30.3

29 317 BAENA COCERA Felipe CODEONE TEAM Màster 40 2h06:31.6 3h35:42.6 5h42:14.2 47:12.9

30 353 MERINO RUIZ Jagoba IORGI SERIGRAFIA-S.C.BALMASEDA Màster 40 2h05:10.2 3h38:00.1 5h43:10.3 48:09.0

31 311 SANZ BLANCO David Màster 40 2h07:14.0 3h38:11.8 5h45:25.8 50:24.5

32 314 AGESTA AGUIRRE Igor KATEA-BIKE TEAM Màster 40 2h07:36.6 3h38:43.5 5h46:20.1 51:18.8

33 379 CAETANO Dani ANDONA Màster 40 2h11:22.7 3h37:01.5 5h48:24.2 53:22.9

34 345 ESTEBANEZ GONZALEZ Gaizka MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING TEAM Màster 40 2h08:59.0 3h40:00.6 5h48:59.6 53:58.3

35 324 VALERO FONT Daniel ART BIKE THE CYCLIST Màster 40 2h10:16.1 3h39:44.4 5h50:00.5 54:59.2

36 326 CARDONA ALOS Moises CYCLESTORE Màster 40 2h09:09.1 3h42:41.4 5h51:50.5 56:49.2

37 328 CATALAN PEREZ Miguel CYCLESTORE Màster 40 2h09:09.1 3h42:41.5 5h51:50.6 56:49.3

38 303 HERNANDEZ RUBIO Alberto LUAL BIKE Màster 40 2h11:43.1 3h44:04.3 5h55:47.4 1h00:46.1

39 342 PAREJO RUIZ Carlos PIK2 CASTELLAR Màster 40 2h10:03.2 3h46:10.5 5h56:13.7 1h01:12.4

40 327 SOLSONA NOVELL Xavier C.U.D.O.S. Màster 40 2h13:15.7 3h46:37.1 5h59:52.8 1h04:51.5

41 365 VALENTIN Benoit VELOCLUB LA POMME MARSEILLE Màster 40 2h11:22.8 3h49:41.7 6h01:04.5 1h06:03.2

42 348 GIMENEZ MARTIN Victor THE CYCLERY CONCEP STORE Màster 40 2h13:34.3 3h48:00.3 6h01:34.6 1h06:33.3

43 329 GARCIA ALVAREZ Carlos SC BIKERS Màster 40 2h10:58.3 3h55:18.4 6h06:16.7 1h11:15.4

44 307 BALART TORREQUEBRADA Eduard ONDEBIKES Màster 40 2h11:39.7 3h56:08.4 6h07:48.1 1h12:46.8

45 350 CANALA BALSEBRE Salvador BTT MONTBLANC Màster 40 2h20:40.2 3h47:17.5 6h07:57.7 1h12:56.4

46 323 ALMANDOZ LARRALDE Jesus Maria KATEA-BIKE TEAM Màster 40 2h11:27.3 3h58:13.4 6h09:40.7 1h14:39.4

47 338 BERENGUER PEREZ Jordi PIK2 CASTELLAR Màster 40 2h16:37.1 3h55:34.6 6h12:11.7 1h17:10.4

48 340 PEREZ BLANCO Javier GERNIKESA Màster 40 2h19:44.0 3h52:32.6 6h12:16.6 1h17:15.3

49 373 VALLS  FALOMIR Robert INBIKE-SMARTBIKETRAINING Màster 40 2h16:08.8 3h56:39.5 6h12:48.3 1h17:47.0

50 344 GOMEZ FERNANDEZ Luis Ramon CICLOS MOLI, C.D. Màster 40 2h17:27.0 3h56:15.0 6h13:42.0 1h18:40.7

51 320 PALENCIA PRATS Jordi MULTIBIKE LLEIDA Màster 40 2h23:37.4 3h56:04.3 6h19:41.7 1h24:40.4

52 319 VIVES SALAR Adrian RC PURA VIDA TEAM Màster 40 2h26:16.9 3h54:37.8 6h20:54.7 1h25:53.4

53 362 HUGUET GILI Isamael CLUB CICLISTA AGRAMUNT Màster 40 2h23:42.4 3h59:10.8 6h22:53.2 1h27:51.9

54 337 TXAKARTEGI BASTERRETXEA Ander HELMUGAK Màster 40 2h27:17.7 3h56:49.4 6h24:07.1 1h29:05.8

55 377 DENIZOT Frédéric VTT DU GARLABAN Màster 40 2h20:50.9 4h04:16.0 6h25:06.9 1h30:05.6

56 308 URIARTE MURUAGA Iker BASATI Màster 40 2h18:50.9 4h09:10.4 6h28:01.3 1h33:00.0

57 374 VALLS FALOMIR Natxo CC COSTA AZAHAR Màster 40 2h24:15.5 4h17:04.2 6h41:19.7 1h46:18.4

58 355 OLARU Ionut 3SENDES CASTELLO - KROMAN Màster 40 2h26:05.2 4h16:08.6 6h42:13.8 1h47:12.5
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59 306 RODRIGUEZ FRANCISCO David DR MAD Màster 40 2h27:04.1 4h16:34.1 6h43:38.2 1h48:36.9

60 376 CHOW-CHINE Laurent VTT DU GARLABAN Màster 40 2h29:44.4 4h15:46.0 6h45:30.4 1h50:29.1

61 356 ROGAS SAÑA Marc ESPORT CICLISTA GIRONELLA Màster 40 2h27:06.6 4h18:27.3 6h45:33.9 1h50:32.6

62 357 REDO CASTELL Joan DRAGO BIKES Màster 40 2h23:17.8 4h22:17.3 6h45:35.1 1h50:33.8

63 372 PEREZ LOPEZ Henry WWW.BIKECR.COM Màster 40 2h23:47.3 4h22:22.2 6h46:09.5 1h51:08.2

64 330 MALLEN ROMERO Jose Antonio 73 FACTORY ECO Màster 40 2h28:29.3 4h23:42.7 6h52:12.0 1h57:10.7

65 302 BURGOS GONZALEZ Alejandro CLUB CICLISTA RIBADEDEVA Màster 40 2h25:26.5 4h32:40.0 6h58:06.5 2h03:05.2

66 318 OJER PEREA Raul BERRITXACO Màster 40 2h37:20.2 4h25:41.5 7h03:01.7 2h08:00.4

67 370 CONO HARO Jose Antonio Màster 40 2h46:31.4 4h32:45.9 7h19:17.3 2h24:16.0

68 359 AURELL BIOSCA Alex BIKING POINT Màster 40 2h35:22.5 4h50:26.3 7h25:48.8 2h30:47.5

69 312 JIMENEZ GARCIA Marcos ROTXABIKES Màster 40 2h51:07.3 5h30:20.8 8h21:28.1 3h26:26.8

70 368 RODRIGUEZ CALDITO Sergi FESBICI3.0-TUGA Màster 40 2h52:30.3 5h38:48.8 8h31:19.1 3h36:17.8

Abandons - Etapa 2

309 AZKETA GRACIA Aitor ROTXABIKES TEAM Màster 40 2h18:38.4

354 COLOME ROCA Oriol EDIBIKES Màster 40 1h47:36.1

371 CASALS ALMENARA Marc Màster 40 3h13:56.3

  F.Màster 30  

1 419 LEDUR Christel BIKE FOR FUN TEAM F.Màster 30 2h29:51.0 4h10:24.0 6h40:15.0

2 420 BOJ GUERRA Carla ADDICT BIKES F.Màster 30 2h30:48.0 4h22:21.5 6h53:09.5 12:54.5

3 422 MARTÍNEZ DOMENE Irene 73 FACTORY ECO F.Màster 30 2h37:07.1 5h00:00.9 7h37:08.0 56:53.0

4 427 CAPELLA GASOL Marta RCR19 CLUB DEPORTIVO F.Màster 30 3h03:23.3 5h14:16.5 8h17:39.8 1h37:24.8

Absents - Etapa 2

421 LUISI CAUSSA Tatiana EDIBIKES F.Màster 30 3h21:09.6

  Màster 30  

1 245 TARAZON VALCARCEL Alvaro IMECA CYCLING TEAM Màster 30 1h52:05.9 3h03:49.7 4h55:55.6

2 233 SALAZAR MUÑOZ Cristian NOLIMITS Màster 30 1h48:51.8 3h08:40.4 4h57:32.2 1:36.6

3 202 FABRE Loïc TEAM NCA Màster 30 1h52:06.0 3h08:39.3 5h00:45.3 4:49.7

4 239 ROBLES PENA Joel LIARTE-OSCABIKE TEAM Màster 30 1h51:37.5 3h12:47.2 5h04:24.7 8:29.1

5 204 JIMENEZ TORRES Jose Angel LUAL BIKE Màster 30 1h50:20.1 3h14:40.5 5h05:00.6 9:05.0

6 246 PINTO NOGUEIRA Bruno Gonzalo VELOCIO Màster 30 1h51:18.4 3h17:23.8 5h08:42.2 12:46.6

7 213 JUANOLA GUELL Josep SURIÀ BICIS Màster 30 2h05:31.5 3h10:37.4 5h16:08.9 20:13.3

8 210 YANNICK Leonard BIKE FOR FUN TEAM Màster 30 1h57:14.8 3h22:05.1 5h19:19.9 23:24.3

9 234 AGUILAR POZO Francisco Javier EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Màster 30 1h58:19.5 3h24:23.5 5h22:43.0 26:47.4

10 225 MARTINEZ DE GUEREÑU POLO Iker KAS Màster 30 2h01:36.4 3h21:39.0 5h23:15.4 27:19.8

11 250 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ Pablo CASTROPOL DEPORTE Màster 30 2h01:26.9 3h26:35.7 5h28:02.6 32:07.0

12 238 TOMAS TOHA Lluis LIARTE-OSCABIKE TEAM Màster 30 1h55:59.8 3h34:40.2 5h30:40.0 34:44.4

13 256 SANCHEZ LOPEZ Juan ECOMOCION CARS Màster 30 2h03:09.2 3h30:11.9 5h33:21.1 37:25.5

14 266 HUERTAS JUDERIAS Fabian CLUB ESPORTIU VINCLES Màster 30 2h03:21.2 3h30:18.2 5h33:39.4 37:43.8

15 247 RIUS CALDERON Xavi CICLES CATALUNYA Màster 30 2h03:44.3 3h30:03.9 5h33:48.2 37:52.6

16 244 GARCIA ALBA Javier MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING TEAM Màster 30 2h04:27.4 3h29:27.7 5h33:55.1 37:59.5

17 249 MALAXETXEBARRIA ETXABURU Beñat MARKINA Màster 30 2h05:02.3 3h29:05.6 5h34:07.9 38:12.3

18 205 LAHUERTA LOPEZ Javier BIKES MONCAYO Màster 30 2h06:09.7 3h28:58.7 5h35:08.4 39:12.8

19 253 NOGUERA SORIANO Jose Francisco IMECA CYCLING TEAM Màster 30 2h06:25.1 3h29:48.9 5h36:14.0 40:18.4

20 242 RICART QUESADA Marc FULLGAS Màster 30 2h06:55.5 3h29:59.2 5h36:54.7 40:59.1

21 207 ITURBIDE MACHICOTE Iban KATEA-BIKE TEAM Màster 30 2h06:09.0 3h31:10.5 5h37:19.5 41:23.9

22 254 GONZALEZ PEREZ Cristian L Màster 30 2h03:32.0 3h35:17.9 5h38:49.9 42:54.3

23 212 RODRIGUEZ ARANA Xabier SC BIKERS Màster 30 2h04:21.8 3h35:09.8 5h39:31.6 43:36.0
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24 215 ARANA DE LA TORRE Jorge SCBIKERS CLUB CICLISTA Màster 30 2h01:55.4 3h38:46.9 5h40:42.3 44:46.7

25 237 BERECIARTUA ALONSO Aitor MARKINA XEMEIN Màster 30 2h03:24.3 3h37:19.1 5h40:43.4 44:47.8

26 263 VIRA ROMERO Javier AGROSTOCK CC FRAGA Màster 30 2h08:44.4 3h32:14.3 5h40:58.7 45:03.1

27 203 GONZALEZ CHUECA Mario BIKES MONCAYO Màster 30 2h06:09.8 3h35:17.4 5h41:27.2 45:31.6

28 255 RODERO SERRANO Jordi BTTERRA Màster 30 2h01:00.0 3h41:45.7 5h42:45.7 46:50.1

29 228 ORMAETXEA BADIOLA Imanol ERRONKA BILA Màster 30 2h06:40.7 3h36:16.8 5h42:57.5 47:01.9

30 251 LOPEZ ZOZAYA Diego CICLOS SPORT Màster 30 2h05:48.4 3h37:22.6 5h43:11.0 47:15.4

31 230 SEGURA SEGURA David FESBICI3.0-TUGA Màster 30 2h25:40.4 3h17:59.1 5h43:39.5 47:43.9

32 231 ALEMANY MISERACHS Roger FESBICI3.0-TUGA Màster 30 1h59:41.5 3h45:21.4 5h45:02.9 49:07.3

33 240 CARPENA SORIANO Carlos CLUB CICLISTA ALTIPLANO Màster 30 2h05:44.7 3h40:41.2 5h46:25.9 50:30.3

34 226 AGUILAR ADALID Esteban ADDICT BIKES Màster 30 2h09:03.0 3h40:35.1 5h49:38.1 53:42.5

35 243 GARCIA COMECHE Rafael IMECA CYCLING TEAM Màster 30 2h42:25.5 3h07:20.7 5h49:46.2 53:50.6

36 265 JIMENEZ MUÑOZ Caros CLUB ESPORTIU VINCLES Màster 30 2h07:22.5 3h52:41.4 6h00:03.9 1h04:08.3

37 219 MURO SAENZ Pablo Màster 30 2h12:29.4 3h47:54.6 6h00:24.0 1h04:28.4

38 206 MACHADO Eduard CC SARRIÀ DE TER Màster 30 2h11:51.2 3h54:11.5 6h06:02.7 1h10:07.1

39 261 DOLSA SANVICENS Esteve Màster 30 2h11:36.7 3h54:43.0 6h06:19.7 1h10:24.1

40 201 MARTINEZ LAPUENTE Carlos BTT VILLAMEDIANA Màster 30 2h21:16.5 3h47:54.6 6h09:11.1 1h13:15.5

41 260 RUIZ LECIÑANA Borja MENA BIKERS Màster 30 2h18:11.6 3h58:42.6 6h16:54.2 1h20:58.6

42 216 UBIETA LOPEZ Asier MENA BIKERS Màster 30 2h16:40.5 4h03:37.5 6h20:18.0 1h24:22.4

43 259 BELTRAN MAUREL Ruben Màster 30 2h20:48.6 4h00:48.7 6h21:37.3 1h25:41.7

44 262 SOROLLA SERES Hector Màster 30 2h19:03.4 4h03:35.6 6h22:39.0 1h26:43.4

45 211 GUASCH TUR Javier GRUP ESPORTIU ES VEDRA Màster 30 2h18:59.1 4h04:51.1 6h23:50.2 1h27:54.6

46 257 BERNADES BORDA Joel LOTALLER Màster 30 2h17:02.3 4h08:38.0 6h25:40.3 1h29:44.7

47 221 VIDAL LLOBERA Sergi BE BRAVE BIKER Màster 30 2h18:43.9 4h10:44.0 6h29:27.9 1h33:32.3

48 217 ARRUTI VALIÑO Imanol MENA BIKERS Màster 30 2h20:17.5 4h11:01.5 6h31:19.0 1h35:23.4

49 208 MARTINEZ GUZMAN Ivan BICIMAX Màster 30 2h23:47.3 4h11:34.3 6h35:21.6 1h39:26.0

50 241 BIKANDI AIZPURUA Eneko BERRIATUKO T.E Màster 30 2h27:17.9 4h09:10.7 6h36:28.6 1h40:33.0

51 218 COSTA CASELLAS Marc CROMOLY BIKE Màster 30 2h31:27.4 4h08:28.6 6h39:56.0 1h44:00.4

52 258 ARIÑO MONS Cesar FESBICI3.0-TUGA Màster 30 2h28:12.7 4h17:25.1 6h45:37.8 1h49:42.2

53 227 SANGRA LLUCH Sergi CLUB CICLISTA AGRAMUNT Màster 30 2h20:44.3 4h27:16.8 6h48:01.1 1h52:05.5

54 223 DAURA GARCIA Oleguer BE BRAVE BIKER Màster 30 2h28:31.6 4h29:47.9 6h58:19.5 2h02:23.9

55 229 RIBAS ZAMBRANA Antonio Jose CLUB MASTER TEAM CE Màster 30 2h35:17.6 4h38:58.2 7h14:15.8 2h18:20.2

56 209 BENAVENT MUÑOZ Ignacio SUELTA FRENO Màster 30 2h28:48.2 4h49:48.3 7h18:36.5 2h22:40.9

57 222 BUENO GIL Javier KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELONA Màster 30 2h48:47.0 4h55:46.9 7h44:33.9 2h48:38.3

58 214 BERNES UBASOS Antonio SENSE CLUB Màster 30 3h04:26.2 5h08:26.2 8h12:52.4 3h16:56.8

Abandons - Etapa 2

236 AGIRREAMALLOA GERENABARRENA Aitor S.C. MARKINA Màster 30 2h03:47.8

248 TEJEDOR ZURDO David HORTANORD CC Màster 30 2h13:05.1

  F.Elit  

1 405 LISBYGD Ann-Dorthe DMK F.Elit 2h04:14.8 3h25:56.6 5h30:11.4

2 402 HOVDENAK Hildegunn CANNONDALE TB F.Elit 2h12:03.2 3h25:34.5 5h37:37.7 7:26.3

3 428 RAMIREZ BAUXELL Anna CLUB ESPORTIU MOSSOS ESQUADRA F.Elit 2h08:15.8 3h35:00.9 5h43:16.7 13:05.3

4 408 JANAS Bettina TEAM SPORTOGRAF.COM F.Elit 2h12:06.4 3h35:14.3 5h47:20.7 17:09.3

5 401 SCHNEIDER Janine VC SINGEN P/B DOC-OLIDAY.COM F.Elit 2h08:28.6 3h41:08.6 5h49:37.2 19:25.8

6 403 DIESNER Naima Madlen BUFF MEGAMO TEAM F.Elit 2h11:10.4 3h41:00.9 5h52:11.3 21:59.9

7 410 ZIOLKOWSKA Michalina HUZAR BIKE ACADEMY F.Elit 2h16:30.2 3h44:36.8 6h01:07.0 30:55.6

8 407 MUNTADAS VILASIS Jordina CANNONDALE TB F.Elit 2h12:56.8 3h56:10.9 6h09:07.7 38:56.3

9 411 JOHNSON Sophie F.Elit 2h20:46.8 4h00:28.8 6h21:15.6 51:04.2

10 406 TORA MILA Marta CANNONDALE TB F.Elit 2h43:15.0 3h46:12.0 6h29:27.0 59:15.6

11 414 ELBAILE PERIZ Eva VULCO CYCLON AUTOGOYA F.Elit 2h27:23.7 4h16:25.8 6h43:49.5 1h13:38.1

12 418 MARINELLI Camilla F.Elit 2h40:05.3 4h21:20.1 7h01:25.4 1h31:14.0

13 417 BRU COLTET Cristina 2RODES ESCOLA DE CICLISME F.Elit 2h51:50.0 4h31:02.7 7h22:52.7 1h52:41.3
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Clt Dor. Cognoms i Nom Equip Categoria Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Temps Diferència

14 416 NOVIKOVA Olena GIUSTA PRO RECORDS F.Elit 2h51:06.4 4h41:48.2 7h32:54.6 2h02:43.2

Absents - Etapa 2

409 CONNERNEY Rachel KLATSCH. F.Elit 2h53:06.3

Abandons - Etapa 2

404 SALVADO VERGES Arantxa GOBIK FACTORY TEAM F.Elit 2h15:07.5

412 MÕTTUS Mari-Liis ESTONIAN NATIONAL TEAM F.Elit 2h15:55.2

  Sub23  

1 33 FERRER VIDAL Roger MASSI-BEAUMES DE VENISE Sub23 1h43:35.2 3h01:10.5 4h44:45.7

2 61 HERRERA URROZ Koldo KATEA-BIKE TEAM Sub23 1h47:26.7 3h06:33.1 4h53:59.8 9:14.1

3 41 ARNAU PASTOR Sergi MANRUBIA LUNA TEAM Sub23 1h50:14.1 3h08:11.7 4h58:25.8 13:40.1

4 100 TALENTO Lorenzo TABROS RACING TEAM Sub23 1h48:52.4 3h13:01.6 5h01:54.0 17:08.3

5 43 BILBAO PEREZ Igor SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 1h49:27.8 3h16:48.2 5h06:16.0 21:30.3

6 88 ARRIETA UGALDE Ugaitz SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 1h51:25.3 3h16:48.3 5h08:13.6 23:27.9

7 107 JORDAN REINALDO Arnau CLUB CICLES CATALUNYA Sub23 1h54:56.8 3h16:17.7 5h11:14.5 26:28.8

8 73 AJENJO MUÑOZ Carlos EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Sub23 1h58:19.7 3h24:22.6 5h22:42.3 37:56.6

9 85 HERNANDEZ CHICON Mikel SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 1h56:52.1 3h27:28.4 5h24:20.5 39:34.8

10 87 MASA NOVO Alberto SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 2h03:31.5 3h21:17.3 5h24:48.8 40:03.1

11 56 LARRIETA MEABE Arkaitz KOBACYCLING TEAM Sub23 2h04:59.7 3h21:54.7 5h26:54.4 42:08.7

12 104 HERNANDEZ ESPINOSA Ferran PROKITCHENS ADDICT BIKES TEAM Sub23 2h07:25.1 3h25:06.5 5h32:31.6 47:45.9

13 64 LARRALDE IBARRA Ugaitz GURE-TXOKOA Sub23 2h05:58.2 3h37:15.0 5h43:13.2 58:27.5

14 48 YAMAGUCHI Sohei NIPPON SPORT SCIENCE UNIVERSIT Sub23 2h07:18.6 3h41:52.8 5h49:11.4 1h04:25.7

15 90 QUINTELA PRIETO Adrian SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 2h09:55.8 3h39:42.9 5h49:38.7 1h04:53.0

16 57 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Aitor Sub23 2h20:37.1 4h05:19.5 6h25:56.6 1h41:10.9

  Elit  

1 1 BECKING Hans BUFF MEGAMO TEAM Elit 1h35:19.4 2h49:09.7 4h24:29.1

2 5 STUTZMANN Marc TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h37:13.1 2h49:09.5 4h26:22.6 1:53.5

3 23 FAILLI Francesco CICLI TADDEI SPECIALIZED Elit 1h37:12.9 2h49:49.4 4h27:02.3 2:33.2

4 11 CHIARINI Riccardo CICLI TADDEI SPECIALIZED Elit 1h37:55.3 2h49:09.4 4h27:04.7 2:35.6

5 4 PRUUS Peeter BUFF MEGAMO TEAM Elit 1h37:56.0 2h49:09.8 4h27:05.8 2:36.7

6 14 MEDVEDEV Alexey SOUDAL LEECOUGAN RACING TEAM Elit 1h39:11.1 2h49:08.9 4h28:20.0 3:50.9

7 26 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier CORRATEC - VIC SPORTS TEAM Elit 1h39:10.2 2h49:47.7 4h28:57.9 4:28.8

8 16 VALDRIGHI Stefano SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL Elit 1h39:10.5 2h49:48.2 4h28:58.7 4:29.6

9 8 HARTMANN Jakob TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h39:45.8 2h49:49.7 4h29:35.5 5:06.4

10 6 KAUFMANN Markus TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h40:34.3 2h49:50.6 4h30:24.9 5:55.8

11 9 EISENBARTH Pirmin TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h42:05.9 2h49:48.1 4h31:54.0 7:24.9

12 34 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro RR BIKERS Elit 1h39:11.1 2h54:15.1 4h33:26.2 8:57.1

13 15 HANDL Philip TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h44:42.6 2h51:32.0 4h36:14.6 11:45.5

14 7 GUERRERO BONILLA Pablo CANNONDALE TB Elit 1h44:42.7 2h53:41.0 4h38:23.7 13:54.6

15 35 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier RR BIKERS Elit 1h41:14.0 2h57:21.0 4h38:35.0 14:05.9

16 29 FAUS JUAN Miquel SCOTT - GSPORT Elit 1h46:11.0 2h53:28.7 4h39:39.7 15:10.6

17 42 MUÑOZ CUBELES Guillem EDIBIKES Elit 1h44:43.0 2h55:51.5 4h40:34.5 16:05.4

18 113 JOVE RIART Xavier MASSI TEAM Elit 1h43:35.4 2h57:04.3 4h40:39.7 16:10.6

19 21 SÜLZLE Marek SÜLZLE BAUKONZEPT - SPORT MABI Elit 1h44:11.8 2h57:16.1 4h41:27.9 16:58.8

20 19 HERRERO CASAS Francisco CANNONDALE TB Elit 1h46:10.9 2h55:41.1 4h41:52.0 17:22.9

21 10 BOU MARTIN Roberto CANNONDALE TB Elit 1h43:36.5 3h02:44.4 4h46:20.9 21:51.8

22 115 WOHLGEMUTH Michael MC RACING TEAM Elit 1h44:41.6 3h03:43.6 4h48:25.2 23:56.1

23 105 GUITERREZ AGUILAR Sergio BIKING POINT Elit 1h50:04.8 3h03:12.8 4h53:17.6 28:48.5
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24 84 ESPINAR GIMENEZ Jordi SBR Elit 1h52:21.2 3h01:28.7 4h53:49.9 29:20.8

25 22 VERA RAMOS Nelson C.D.CALIMA Elit 1h50:32.8 3h05:39.6 4h56:12.4 31:43.3

26 98 MERCADAL CEREZA Marcal CYCLING NO LIMIT Elit 1h48:07.8 3h09:12.1 4h57:19.9 32:50.8

27 108 ARGELAGUER MARTINEZ Roger CRONOTIME - MANRESANA1930 Elit 1h49:31.5 3h08:36.3 4h58:07.8 33:38.7

28 24 KEMPF Simon SÜLZLE BAUKONZEPT - SPORT MABI Elit 1h51:47.6 3h07:58.3 4h59:45.9 35:16.8

29 45 NEUMANN Marcus PRIVAT Elit 1h48:10.9 3h11:54.8 5h00:05.7 35:36.6

30 44 IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ Alejandro GOROS BIKE-CASTAÑEDA Elit 1h52:23.5 3h08:33.5 5h00:57.0 36:27.9

31 37 LATORRE GULIAS Julen ALDAPA CYCLE STORE Elit 1h50:09.7 3h11:27.2 5h01:36.9 37:07.8

32 46 CASALS GRIERA Andreu THE CYCLERY CONCEP STORE Elit 1h54:57.6 3h08:12.0 5h03:09.6 38:40.5

33 58 ARETXEDERRETA ONDARZA Lander BASATI Elit 1h52:23.0 3h10:55.3 5h03:18.3 38:49.2

34 31 MATEOS GARRIDO Unai GARRI BIKES Elit 1h49:07.6 3h14:56.3 5h04:03.9 39:34.8

35 66 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien ANGOULÊME VÉLO CLUB Elit 1h58:01.9 3h06:15.6 5h04:17.5 39:48.4

36 81 CRUZ MORCILLO Christian MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 1h59:02.0 3h06:43.4 5h05:45.4 41:16.3

37 30 WANTELLET Thibaut MONTAUBAN CYCLISME 82 Elit 1h52:08.2 3h13:44.6 5h05:52.8 41:23.7

38 32 ASTEGIANO Ewen TEAM NCA Elit 1h49:28.0 3h17:40.3 5h07:08.3 42:39.2

39 110 KNEPPERS Paul Hendrik TEAM SMARTDRY Elit 1h54:39.4 3h12:46.6 5h07:26.0 42:56.9

40 86 MISSÉ XANDRI Jan SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA Elit 1h51:02.4 3h16:54.3 5h07:56.7 43:27.6

41 25 INAUEN Benjamin GILI RACING Elit 1h50:47.1 3h17:23.8 5h08:10.9 43:41.8

42 96 HAUSSEGUY Loic STADE MONTOIS Elit 1h51:33.2 3h16:49.5 5h08:22.7 43:53.6

43 101 TALENTO Mattia TABROS RACING TEAM Elit 2h01:22.5 3h07:46.6 5h09:09.1 44:40.0

44 59 QUEMADA LOPATEGUI Gorka UBK TEAM Elit 1h52:27.0 3h17:23.6 5h09:50.6 45:21.5

45 70 OCERINJAUREGUI VICANDI Adei KOBACYCLING TEAM Elit 1h55:32.9 3h14:55.3 5h10:28.2 45:59.1

46 99 GISPERT PUIG Eduard CC CAMPLLONG Elit 1h53:03.4 3h18:03.9 5h11:07.3 46:38.2

47 27 PUENTE BALDAZO David XTREMZALLA Elit 1h48:19.1 3h26:26.5 5h14:45.6 50:16.5

48 36 SCHERMANN Peter EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING Elit 1h54:02.5 3h21:59.1 5h16:01.6 51:32.5

49 93 TERRADE Valentin E.V. BRETENOUX BIARS Elit 1h56:04.3 3h23:45.4 5h19:49.7 55:20.6

50 67 REQUENI GUILLEM Javier PSYCLING FACTORY TEAM Elit 1h58:41.0 3h22:40.6 5h21:21.6 56:52.5

51 92 OLAIZOLA ARBELAITZ Ugaitz LAGUNTASUNA Elit 1h57:00.3 3h24:45.6 5h21:45.9 57:16.8

52 112 PAREDES TRILLA Gerard FESBICI3.0-TUGA Elit 1h57:18.7 3h25:16.4 5h22:35.1 58:06.0

53 78 VALLES CARVAJAL Raul MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 1h55:30.7 3h28:20.3 5h23:51.0 59:21.9

54 54 MOLLAR FRANCH Guillem MANRUBIA LUNA TEAM Elit 2h04:28.7 3h24:22.8 5h28:51.5 1h04:22.4

55 83 MUXI TATJE Oriol MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 2h01:27.3 3h27:57.0 5h29:24.3 1h04:55.2

56 68 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 2h01:21.7 3h29:43.7 5h31:05.4 1h06:36.3

57 106 PUNZANO Matthieu JURANÇON CYCLISME COMPÉTITION Elit 1h59:22.1 3h33:10.0 5h32:32.1 1h08:03.0

58 62 ETXEBARRIA VILLABEITIA Borja EZIA Elit 2h01:25.6 3h31:54.3 5h33:19.9 1h08:50.8

59 102 GARCIA VILA Francesc BICICLETES SEGÚ Elit 2h07:30.7 3h31:35.9 5h39:06.6 1h14:37.5

60 60 PARKER Willis James Elit 2h12:19.5 3h26:48.6 5h39:08.1 1h14:39.0

61 97 RAMOS BALDE Oriol CYCLING NO LIMIT Elit 2h07:28.2 3h32:03.6 5h39:31.8 1h15:02.7

62 80 MEDINA MARCOS Oriol MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 1h56:09.7 3h51:02.6 5h47:12.3 1h22:43.2

63 74 MARTINEZ ULLIBARRI Lukas MENA BIKERS Elit 2h11:33.6 3h37:43.9 5h49:17.5 1h24:48.4

64 63 JUL ALAIZ Asier GARRIBIKES Elit 2h09:14.9 3h43:10.1 5h52:25.0 1h27:55.9

65 77 AUSEJO CHASCO Javier ALBERITE Elit 2h11:06.2 3h41:38.9 5h52:45.1 1h28:16.0

66 65 HERRADOR FERNANDEZ Eduard GIRO DI GALLO Elit 2h08:12.4 3h44:54.6 5h53:07.0 1h28:37.9

67 89 BENEITEZ ARROYO Diego SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Elit 2h06:13.7 3h48:42.5 5h54:56.2 1h30:27.1

68 69 LOUAGIE Lorenzo DAVO KZLWC Elit 2h10:04.8 3h47:05.9 5h57:10.7 1h32:41.6

69 109 PEREZ-BUSTOS MANZANEQUE Carlos EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Elit 2h10:56.4 3h47:15.7 5h58:12.1 1h33:43.0

70 103 MONTASELL JORDANA Xavier LA TORRETA BIKE Elit 2h11:29.9 3h46:53.5 5h58:23.4 1h33:54.3

71 50 GUINEA OLLETA Gorka ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA Elit 2h15:02.3 3h52:50.1 6h07:52.4 1h43:23.3

72 49 LARA SAGASETA DE ILURDOZ Guillermo ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA Elit 2h15:02.3 3h52:50.2 6h07:52.5 1h43:23.4

73 79 BAÑOS CASTELLO Nil CLUB CICLISTA BAIX TER Elit 2h19:02.5 3h51:39.1 6h10:41.6 1h46:12.5

74 72 TRENCO BELLES Ivan 3SENDES CASTELLO - KROMAN Elit 2h22:55.9 3h56:35.6 6h19:31.5 1h55:02.4

75 95 DOT PASCUET Ivan MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING TEAM Elit 2h19:16.0 4h00:24.9 6h19:40.9 1h55:11.8

76 76 AUSEJO CHASCO Manuel CICLO SPORT Elit 2h21:16.4 3h59:36.8 6h20:53.2 1h56:24.1

77 114 SABATIER Thibault Elit 2h20:17.3 4h11:01.4 6h31:18.7 2h06:49.6

78 94 MARTINEZ TOLOS Albert JABALÍS Elit 2h25:02.5 4h07:25.0 6h32:27.5 2h07:58.4

79 53 PADRERA RESINES Alvaro GUERRERO BIKES Elit 2h28:47.8 4h04:38.0 6h33:25.8 2h08:56.7

80 51 HAEMERS Alexander HILAIRE XCM TEAM Elit 2h25:57.9 4h14:45.2 6h40:43.1 2h16:14.0
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Abandons - Etapa 2

2 BAUM Lukas SPEED COMPANY RACING Elit 1h46:11.8

18 CARRASCO FERNANDEZ Oscar EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Elit 1h48:51.9

  Elit / Sub23  

1 1 BECKING Hans BUFF MEGAMO TEAM Elit 1h35:19.4 2h49:09.7 4h24:29.1

2 5 STUTZMANN Marc TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h37:13.1 2h49:09.5 4h26:22.6 1:53.5

3 23 FAILLI Francesco CICLI TADDEI SPECIALIZED Elit 1h37:12.9 2h49:49.4 4h27:02.3 2:33.2

4 11 CHIARINI Riccardo CICLI TADDEI SPECIALIZED Elit 1h37:55.3 2h49:09.4 4h27:04.7 2:35.6

5 4 PRUUS Peeter BUFF MEGAMO TEAM Elit 1h37:56.0 2h49:09.8 4h27:05.8 2:36.7

6 14 MEDVEDEV Alexey SOUDAL LEECOUGAN RACING TEAM Elit 1h39:11.1 2h49:08.9 4h28:20.0 3:50.9

7 26 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier CORRATEC - VIC SPORTS TEAM Elit 1h39:10.2 2h49:47.7 4h28:57.9 4:28.8

8 16 VALDRIGHI Stefano SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL Elit 1h39:10.5 2h49:48.2 4h28:58.7 4:29.6

9 8 HARTMANN Jakob TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h39:45.8 2h49:49.7 4h29:35.5 5:06.4

10 6 KAUFMANN Markus TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h40:34.3 2h49:50.6 4h30:24.9 5:55.8

11 9 EISENBARTH Pirmin TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h42:05.9 2h49:48.1 4h31:54.0 7:24.9

12 34 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro RR BIKERS Elit 1h39:11.1 2h54:15.1 4h33:26.2 8:57.1

13 15 HANDL Philip TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON Elit 1h44:42.6 2h51:32.0 4h36:14.6 11:45.5

14 7 GUERRERO BONILLA Pablo CANNONDALE TB Elit 1h44:42.7 2h53:41.0 4h38:23.7 13:54.6

15 35 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier RR BIKERS Elit 1h41:14.0 2h57:21.0 4h38:35.0 14:05.9

16 29 FAUS JUAN Miquel SCOTT - GSPORT Elit 1h46:11.0 2h53:28.7 4h39:39.7 15:10.6

17 42 MUÑOZ CUBELES Guillem EDIBIKES Elit 1h44:43.0 2h55:51.5 4h40:34.5 16:05.4

18 113 JOVE RIART Xavier MASSI TEAM Elit 1h43:35.4 2h57:04.3 4h40:39.7 16:10.6

19 21 SÜLZLE Marek SÜLZLE BAUKONZEPT - SPORT MABI Elit 1h44:11.8 2h57:16.1 4h41:27.9 16:58.8

20 19 HERRERO CASAS Francisco CANNONDALE TB Elit 1h46:10.9 2h55:41.1 4h41:52.0 17:22.9

21 33 FERRER VIDAL Roger MASSI-BEAUMES DE VENISE Sub23 1h43:35.2 3h01:10.5 4h44:45.7 20:16.6

22 10 BOU MARTIN Roberto CANNONDALE TB Elit 1h43:36.5 3h02:44.4 4h46:20.9 21:51.8

23 115 WOHLGEMUTH Michael MC RACING TEAM Elit 1h44:41.6 3h03:43.6 4h48:25.2 23:56.1

24 105 GUITERREZ AGUILAR Sergio BIKING POINT Elit 1h50:04.8 3h03:12.8 4h53:17.6 28:48.5

25 84 ESPINAR GIMENEZ Jordi SBR Elit 1h52:21.2 3h01:28.7 4h53:49.9 29:20.8

26 61 HERRERA URROZ Koldo KATEA-BIKE TEAM Sub23 1h47:26.7 3h06:33.1 4h53:59.8 29:30.7

27 22 VERA RAMOS Nelson C.D.CALIMA Elit 1h50:32.8 3h05:39.6 4h56:12.4 31:43.3

28 98 MERCADAL CEREZA Marcal CYCLING NO LIMIT Elit 1h48:07.8 3h09:12.1 4h57:19.9 32:50.8

29 108 ARGELAGUER MARTINEZ Roger CRONOTIME - MANRESANA1930 Elit 1h49:31.5 3h08:36.3 4h58:07.8 33:38.7

30 41 ARNAU PASTOR Sergi MANRUBIA LUNA TEAM Sub23 1h50:14.1 3h08:11.7 4h58:25.8 33:56.7

31 24 KEMPF Simon SÜLZLE BAUKONZEPT - SPORT MABI Elit 1h51:47.6 3h07:58.3 4h59:45.9 35:16.8

32 45 NEUMANN Marcus PRIVAT Elit 1h48:10.9 3h11:54.8 5h00:05.7 35:36.6

33 44 IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ Alejandro GOROS BIKE-CASTAÑEDA Elit 1h52:23.5 3h08:33.5 5h00:57.0 36:27.9

34 37 LATORRE GULIAS Julen ALDAPA CYCLE STORE Elit 1h50:09.7 3h11:27.2 5h01:36.9 37:07.8

35 100 TALENTO Lorenzo TABROS RACING TEAM Sub23 1h48:52.4 3h13:01.6 5h01:54.0 37:24.9

36 46 CASALS GRIERA Andreu THE CYCLERY CONCEP STORE Elit 1h54:57.6 3h08:12.0 5h03:09.6 38:40.5

37 58 ARETXEDERRETA ONDARZA Lander BASATI Elit 1h52:23.0 3h10:55.3 5h03:18.3 38:49.2

38 31 MATEOS GARRIDO Unai GARRI BIKES Elit 1h49:07.6 3h14:56.3 5h04:03.9 39:34.8

39 66 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien ANGOULÊME VÉLO CLUB Elit 1h58:01.9 3h06:15.6 5h04:17.5 39:48.4

40 81 CRUZ MORCILLO Christian MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 1h59:02.0 3h06:43.4 5h05:45.4 41:16.3

41 30 WANTELLET Thibaut MONTAUBAN CYCLISME 82 Elit 1h52:08.2 3h13:44.6 5h05:52.8 41:23.7

42 43 BILBAO PEREZ Igor SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 1h49:27.8 3h16:48.2 5h06:16.0 41:46.9

43 32 ASTEGIANO Ewen TEAM NCA Elit 1h49:28.0 3h17:40.3 5h07:08.3 42:39.2

44 110 KNEPPERS Paul Hendrik TEAM SMARTDRY Elit 1h54:39.4 3h12:46.6 5h07:26.0 42:56.9

45 86 MISSÉ XANDRI Jan SPRINT CLUB ANDORRA Elit 1h51:02.4 3h16:54.3 5h07:56.7 43:27.6

46 25 INAUEN Benjamin GILI RACING Elit 1h50:47.1 3h17:23.8 5h08:10.9 43:41.8

47 88 ARRIETA UGALDE Ugaitz SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 1h51:25.3 3h16:48.3 5h08:13.6 43:44.5

48 96 HAUSSEGUY Loic STADE MONTOIS Elit 1h51:33.2 3h16:49.5 5h08:22.7 43:53.6

49 101 TALENTO Mattia TABROS RACING TEAM Elit 2h01:22.5 3h07:46.6 5h09:09.1 44:40.0
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Clt Dor. Cognoms i Nom Equip Categoria Etapa 1 Etapa 2 Temps Diferència

50 59 QUEMADA LOPATEGUI Gorka UBK TEAM Elit 1h52:27.0 3h17:23.6 5h09:50.6 45:21.5

51 70 OCERINJAUREGUI VICANDI Adei KOBACYCLING TEAM Elit 1h55:32.9 3h14:55.3 5h10:28.2 45:59.1

52 99 GISPERT PUIG Eduard CC CAMPLLONG Elit 1h53:03.4 3h18:03.9 5h11:07.3 46:38.2

53 107 JORDAN REINALDO Arnau CLUB CICLES CATALUNYA Sub23 1h54:56.8 3h16:17.7 5h11:14.5 46:45.4

54 27 PUENTE BALDAZO David XTREMZALLA Elit 1h48:19.1 3h26:26.5 5h14:45.6 50:16.5

55 36 SCHERMANN Peter EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING Elit 1h54:02.5 3h21:59.1 5h16:01.6 51:32.5

56 93 TERRADE Valentin E.V. BRETENOUX BIARS Elit 1h56:04.3 3h23:45.4 5h19:49.7 55:20.6

57 67 REQUENI GUILLEM Javier PSYCLING FACTORY TEAM Elit 1h58:41.0 3h22:40.6 5h21:21.6 56:52.5

58 92 OLAIZOLA ARBELAITZ Ugaitz LAGUNTASUNA Elit 1h57:00.3 3h24:45.6 5h21:45.9 57:16.8

59 112 PAREDES TRILLA Gerard FESBICI3.0-TUGA Elit 1h57:18.7 3h25:16.4 5h22:35.1 58:06.0

60 73 AJENJO MUÑOZ Carlos EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Sub23 1h58:19.7 3h24:22.6 5h22:42.3 58:13.2

61 78 VALLES CARVAJAL Raul MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 1h55:30.7 3h28:20.3 5h23:51.0 59:21.9

62 85 HERNANDEZ CHICON Mikel SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 1h56:52.1 3h27:28.4 5h24:20.5 59:51.4

63 87 MASA NOVO Alberto SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 2h03:31.5 3h21:17.3 5h24:48.8 1h00:19.7

64 56 LARRIETA MEABE Arkaitz KOBACYCLING TEAM Sub23 2h04:59.7 3h21:54.7 5h26:54.4 1h02:25.3

65 54 MOLLAR FRANCH Guillem MANRUBIA LUNA TEAM Elit 2h04:28.7 3h24:22.8 5h28:51.5 1h04:22.4

66 83 MUXI TATJE Oriol MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 2h01:27.3 3h27:57.0 5h29:24.3 1h04:55.2

67 68 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 2h01:21.7 3h29:43.7 5h31:05.4 1h06:36.3

68 104 HERNANDEZ ESPINOSA Ferran PROKITCHENS ADDICT BIKES TEAM Sub23 2h07:25.1 3h25:06.5 5h32:31.6 1h08:02.5

69 106 PUNZANO Matthieu JURANÇON CYCLISME COMPÉTITION Elit 1h59:22.1 3h33:10.0 5h32:32.1 1h08:03.0

70 62 ETXEBARRIA VILLABEITIA Borja EZIA Elit 2h01:25.6 3h31:54.3 5h33:19.9 1h08:50.8

71 102 GARCIA VILA Francesc BICICLETES SEGÚ Elit 2h07:30.7 3h31:35.9 5h39:06.6 1h14:37.5

72 60 PARKER Willis James Elit 2h12:19.5 3h26:48.6 5h39:08.1 1h14:39.0

73 97 RAMOS BALDE Oriol CYCLING NO LIMIT Elit 2h07:28.2 3h32:03.6 5h39:31.8 1h15:02.7

74 64 LARRALDE IBARRA Ugaitz GURE-TXOKOA Sub23 2h05:58.2 3h37:15.0 5h43:13.2 1h18:44.1

75 80 MEDINA MARCOS Oriol MESBIKE &FES -TUGA Elit 1h56:09.7 3h51:02.6 5h47:12.3 1h22:43.2

76 48 YAMAGUCHI Sohei NIPPON SPORT SCIENCE UNIVERSIT Sub23 2h07:18.6 3h41:52.8 5h49:11.4 1h24:42.3

77 74 MARTINEZ ULLIBARRI Lukas MENA BIKERS Elit 2h11:33.6 3h37:43.9 5h49:17.5 1h24:48.4

78 90 QUINTELA PRIETO Adrian SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Sub23 2h09:55.8 3h39:42.9 5h49:38.7 1h25:09.6

79 63 JUL ALAIZ Asier GARRIBIKES Elit 2h09:14.9 3h43:10.1 5h52:25.0 1h27:55.9

80 77 AUSEJO CHASCO Javier ALBERITE Elit 2h11:06.2 3h41:38.9 5h52:45.1 1h28:16.0

81 65 HERRADOR FERNANDEZ Eduard GIRO DI GALLO Elit 2h08:12.4 3h44:54.6 5h53:07.0 1h28:37.9

82 89 BENEITEZ ARROYO Diego SEGUROS BILBAO MIRIBILLA Elit 2h06:13.7 3h48:42.5 5h54:56.2 1h30:27.1

83 69 LOUAGIE Lorenzo DAVO KZLWC Elit 2h10:04.8 3h47:05.9 5h57:10.7 1h32:41.6

84 109 PEREZ-BUSTOS MANZANEQUE Carlos EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Elit 2h10:56.4 3h47:15.7 5h58:12.1 1h33:43.0

85 103 MONTASELL JORDANA Xavier LA TORRETA BIKE Elit 2h11:29.9 3h46:53.5 5h58:23.4 1h33:54.3

86 50 GUINEA OLLETA Gorka ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA Elit 2h15:02.3 3h52:50.1 6h07:52.4 1h43:23.3

87 49 LARA SAGASETA DE ILURDOZ Guillermo ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA Elit 2h15:02.3 3h52:50.2 6h07:52.5 1h43:23.4

88 79 BAÑOS CASTELLO Nil CLUB CICLISTA BAIX TER Elit 2h19:02.5 3h51:39.1 6h10:41.6 1h46:12.5

89 72 TRENCO BELLES Ivan 3SENDES CASTELLO - KROMAN Elit 2h22:55.9 3h56:35.6 6h19:31.5 1h55:02.4

90 95 DOT PASCUET Ivan MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING TEAM Elit 2h19:16.0 4h00:24.9 6h19:40.9 1h55:11.8

91 76 AUSEJO CHASCO Manuel CICLO SPORT Elit 2h21:16.4 3h59:36.8 6h20:53.2 1h56:24.1

92 57 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Aitor Sub23 2h20:37.1 4h05:19.5 6h25:56.6 2h01:27.5

93 114 SABATIER Thibault Elit 2h20:17.3 4h11:01.4 6h31:18.7 2h06:49.6

94 94 MARTINEZ TOLOS Albert JABALÍS Elit 2h25:02.5 4h07:25.0 6h32:27.5 2h07:58.4

95 53 PADRERA RESINES Alvaro GUERRERO BIKES Elit 2h28:47.8 4h04:38.0 6h33:25.8 2h08:56.7

96 51 HAEMERS Alexander HILAIRE XCM TEAM Elit 2h25:57.9 4h14:45.2 6h40:43.1 2h16:14.0

Abandons - Etapa 2

2 BAUM Lukas SPEED COMPANY RACING Elit 1h46:11.8

18 CARRASCO FERNANDEZ Oscar EKUON BRD RACING TEAM Elit 1h48:51.9


